
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K 
Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu 

(email-iktdkmr@gmail.com. jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

CORRIGENDUM
******* 

Please read 25th of September 2023 instead of 25th of October 2023 as 

last date for receipt of applications invited vide Advertisement Notice No. DOF- 

PLG/11/2023-05 dated: 01-09-2023. 

29.023 Director Fisheries, 
Jammu & Kashmir 

No. DOF-PLG/11/2023-05 
Dated: 02 /09/2023. 

Copy to the: 

1. All Joint Directors for favour of information and necessary action. 

2. The Joint Director Information Jammu/Kashmir with the request to 

publish the advertisement notice in leading local dallies viz, English, 
Urdu and Hindi for wide publicity. 

3. All Dy. Directors/CPOs/Assistant Directors/SPOs/FDOs/POs for 

information and necessary action. 

4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt. Agriculture 

Production Department Civil Secretariat Jammu /Srinagar for 

information of the Principal Secretary to Govt. Agriculture Production 

Department. 
5. In-charge Departmental Website for uploading of notice on the 

Departmental Website. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

